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163 Total Tracts

18
18
0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

18 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

145 Tracts Remaining

0-

As of April 27, 2017

LEASE SALE 247 CGOM STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G35970
G35972
G35973

G35975
G36065
G36066
G36067

G36012

G35951

G35987

G35949

G36060
G36061

G35930
G35931

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

Mississippi Canyon
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley

Garden Banks

West Delta Area, South Addition

Mississippi Canyon

Ship Shoal Area, South Addition

Green Canyon
Green Canyon

East Cameron Area, South Addition
East Cameron Area, South Addition

  421
  464
  465

  508
  479
  523
  567

  912

  117

  867

  257

  943
  944

  313
  320

00059

00078

01500

02417

02481

03109

03238

03247

Hess Corporation

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

TOTAL E&P USA, INC.

Arena Energy, LP

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Montecito Offshore L.L.C.

LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C.

Talos Energy Offshore LLC

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: May 15, 2017

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, April 26, 2017, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 247.  The 
tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.


