Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 247 CGOM STATISTICS

As of April 27, 2017

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	163 Total Tracts
+ 18 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	18 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
18 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable	- 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected
	<u>- 0</u> Tracts - Bids Forfeited
	145 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, April 26, 2017, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 247. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

00059	Hess Corporation			
		G35970	Mississippi Canyon	421
		G35972	Mississippi Canyon	464
		G35973	Mississippi Canyon	465
00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.			
		G35975	Mississippi Canyon	508
		G36065	Atwater Valley	479
		G36066	Atwater Valley	523
		G36067	Atwater Valley	567
01500	TOTAL E&P USA, INC.			
		G36012	Garden Banks	912
02417	Arena Energy, LP			
		G35951	West Delta Area, South Addition	117
02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.			
		G35987	Mississippi Canyon	867
03109	Montecito Offshore L.L.C.			
		G35949	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	257
03238	LLOG Bluewater Holdings	s, L.L.C.		
		G36060	Green Canyon	943
		G36061	Green Canyon	944
03247	Talos Energy Offshore LL	С		
		G35930	East Cameron Area, South Addition	313
		G35931	East Cameron Area, South Addition	320

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: May 15, 2017